NOFFICIAL COP

This instrument was drafted by and returned to:

Linda Buckman, Clerk Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. PO Box 31557, 2324 Overland Ave Billings, MT 59102 866-255-9102



Doc#: 1023254014 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/20/2010 09:57 AM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE - BY BANK

Loan # 65065050432041XXX

The undersigned Bank certifies that the following is fully paid and satisfied: Mortgage executed by MARY ELLEN REITER to Bank and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Cook County, as Document Number 0427342189 in (Reel/Vol.) N/A of (Records/Mortg's) on (Image/Page) N/A relating to property with an address of 835 JUDSON 210 EVANSTON IL 60207 and legally described as follows: SEE **ATTACHED**

Permanent Index No. 11-19-403-015-1011 VOL 059

Today's Date 07/29/2010

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Name of Bank

By

son, VP Loan Documentation

COUNTERSIGNED:

By

Loan Documentation Michael S Johnson, VP

STATE OF MONTANA COUNTY OF YELLOWSTONE

} ss.

Cook Collings Clerk's Office Doer On the above date, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by the above named VP Loan Documentation.

Donna Johnson

Notary Public for the State of Montana

Residing at Billings, Montana

My Commission Expires: 04/05/2013

1023254014 Page: 2 of 2

Ounty Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description: Parcel 1:

Unit No. 210, in the 835 Judson Condominium as delineated on survey of the following described parcel of land (hereafter referred to as parcel): Lot 1 in Plat of Consolidation of Lots A, 5, 6 and 7 in Block 9 in White's Addition to Evanston in the Southeast 1/1 of Section 19, Township 41 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, which survey is attached as Exhibit 1A" to 3 certain Declaration of Condominium Ownership made by Central National Bank in Chicago, a National Banking Association, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated November 1, 1968 and known as Trust Number 15362 and recorded in the Original of the Recorder of Deeds on September 16, 1974 as Document 22848469, together with an undivided percentage in an early st in said parcel (excepting from said parcel all the property and space comprising all the units thereof as defined and set forth in said declaration and survey) in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2:

A perpetual and exclusive easement for parking purposes in and to Parking Space Number P1 as set forth and defined in said declaration and survey in Cook County, Times

Permanent Index #'s: 11-19-403-015-1011 Vol. 055

Property Address: 835 Judson 210, Evanston, Illinois 60202